
INDUSTRIES   DEPARTMENT

NOTIFICATION

The  20th  September  2010

SUBJECT—Fee Structure for Private Unaided Professional Colleges/Institutions established during
academic Session 2009-2010.

No. 14150—I-TTI-45/2010(Pt.)-I.—In exercise of power conferred on Government under
sub-section (7) of Section  6 and other provisions of the Orissa Professional Educational Institutions
(Regulation of Admission & Fixation of Fee) Act, 2007 and basing on the recommendation of the
Fee Structure Committee constituted in terms of interim order of Hon’ble Supreme Court, dated the
1st June, 2007 in Special Leave Petition (Civil) No. (s) 10318, 10319, 10329 and 10330 of 2007, the
Government have been pleased to prescribe the fee structure of the following Professional/Technical
Colleges established during academic Session 2009-2010 as notified below :—

(A) Fees Structure for Engineering Colleges :

Sl. No. Name of the Institution

(1) (2)

1 Adarsa Engineering College, Angul
2 Aryan Institution of Engineering & Technology, Bhubaneswar
3 Bhubaneswar Institute of Technology, Info Valley, Bhubaneswar
4 Ekalavya College of Technology & Science, Khurda
5 Einstien Academy of Technology & Management, Khurda
6 Gandhi Academic of Technology & Engineering, Berhampur
7 Gandhi Institute of Education & Technology, Khurda
8 Gurukul College of Technology for Women, Bhubaneswar
9 Hi-Tech College of Engineering, Bhubaneswar

10 Indo-Tech College of Engineering, Khurda
11 KMBB College of Engineering & Technology, Khurda
12 Nigam Institute of Engineering & Technology, Cuttack
13 Oxford College of Engineering & Management, Khurda
14 Rahul Institution of Engineering & Technology, Berhampur
15 Shivani Instute of Technology Education, Khurda
16 Silicon   Institution of Technology, Sasan, Sambalpur
17 Sophitorian  Engineering College, Khurda
18 Spintronic   Technology & Advance Research, Khurda
19 Srinix College of Engineering, Balasore
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20 Sudhananda Engineering & Research Centre, Cuttack
21 Synergy Institution of Technology, Bhubaneswar
22 Vedang   Institution of Technology, Khurda
23 Vijayanjali Institution of Technology, Balasore
24 Vikash College of Engineering for Women, Bargarh
25 VITS Engineering College, Khurda
26 Vivekananda Institution of Technology, Bhubaneswar
27 Xavier Institute of Technology, Khurda

The  20th  September  2010

No. 14151-I.—The Fee Structure for Adarsa Engineering College, Angul is fixed of
Rs. 44,000 per annum with effect from the Academic Session 2009-2010 until further orders. The
Fee Structure for seats under NRI quota will be four times than the regular fee structure.

The  20th  September  2010

No. 14152-I.—The Fee Structure for Aryan Institute of Engineering & Technology,
Bhubaneswar is fixed at Rs. 54,000 per annum with effect from the Academic Session 2009-2010
until further orders. The Fee Structure for seats under NRI quota will be four times than the regular
fee structure.

The  20th  September  2010

No. 14153-I.—The Fee  Structure for Bhubaneswar Institute of Technology, Info Valley,
Bhubaneswar is fixed at Rs. 55,000 per  annum with effect from the Academic Session 2009-2010
until further orders. The Fee Structure for seats under NRI quota will be four times than the regular
fee structure.

The  20th  September  2010

No. 14154-I.—The Fee Structure for Ekalavya College of Technology & Science, Khurda is
fixed at Rs.49,000 per annum with effect from the Academic Session 2009-2010 until further orders.
The Fee Structure for seats under NRI quota will be four times than the regular fee structure.

The  20th  September  2010

No. 14155-I.—The Fee  Structure for  Einstien  Academy of Technology & Management,
Khurda is fixed at Rs. 53,000 per annum with effect from the Academic Session 2009-2010 until
further orders. The Fee Structure for seats under NRI quota will be four times than the regular fee
structure.

The  20th  September  2010

No. 14156-I.—The Fee Structure for Gandhi Academy of Technology & Engineering,
Berhampur is fixed at Rs. 52,000 per annum with effect from the Academic Session 2009-2010
until further orders. The Fee Structure for seats under NRI quota will be four times than the regular
fee structure.

The  20th  September  2010

No. 14157-I.—The Fee Structure for Gandhi Institute of Education & Technology, Khurda is
fixed at Rs. 55,000 per annum with effect from the Academic Session 2009-2010 until further
orders. The Fee Structure for seats under NRI quota will be four times than the regular fee structure.

(1) (2)
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The  20th  September  2010

No. 14158-I.—Th~ Fee Structure for Gurukul College of Technology for Women,
Bhubaneswar is fixed at Rs. 46,000 per annum with effect from the Academic Session 2009-2010
until further orders. The Fee Structure for seats under NRI quota will be four times than the regular
fee structure.

The  20th  September  2010

No. 14159-I.—The Fee Structure for Hi-Tech College of Engineering, Bhubaneswar is fixed
at Rs. 54,000 per annum with effect from the Academic Session 2009-2010 until further orders.
The Fee Structure for seats under NRI quota will be four times than the regular fee structure.

The  20th  September  2010

No. 14160-I.—The Fee Structure for Indo-Tech College of Engineering, Khurda is fixed at
Rs. 45,000 per annum with effect from the Academic Session 2009-2010 until further orders. The
Fee Structure for seats under NRI quota will be four times than the regular fee structure.

The  20th  September  2010

No. 14161-I.—The Fee Structure for KMBB College of Engineering & Technology, Khurda is
fixed at Rs. 53,000 per annum with effect from the Academic Session 2009-2010 until further
orders. The Fee Structure for seats under NRI quota will be four times than the regular fee structure.

The  20th  September  2010

No. 14162-I.—The Fee Structure for Nigam Institute of Engineering & Technology, Cuttack
is fixed at Rs. 45,000 per annum with effect from the Academic Session 2009-2010 until further
orders. The Fee Structure for seats under NRI quota will be four times than the regular fee structure.

The  20th  September  2010

No. 14163-I.—The Fee Structure for Oxford College of Engineering & Management, Khurda
is fixed at Rs. 37,000 per annum with effect from the Academic Session 2009-2010 until further
orders. The Fee Structure for seats under NRI quota will be four times than the regular fee structure.

The  20th  September  2010

No. 14164-I.—The Fee Structure for Rahul Institution of Engineering & Technology,
Berhampur is fixed at Rs. 46,000 per annum with effect from the Academic Session 2009-2010
until further orders. The Fee Structure for seats under NRI quota will be four times than the regular
fee structure.

The  20th  September  2010

No. 14165-I.—The Fee Structure for Shivani Institute of Technology Education, Khurda is
fixed at Rs. 53,000 per annum with effect from the Academic Session 2009-2010 until further
orders. The Fee Structure for seats under NRI quota will be four times than the regular fee structure.

The  20th  September  2010

No. 14166-I.—The Fee Structure for Silicon Institute of Technology, Sasan, Sambalpur is
fixed at Rs. 53,000 per annum with effect from the Academic Session 2009-2010 until further
orders. The Fee Structure for seats under NRI quota will be four times than the regular fee structure.

The  20th  September  2010

No. 14167-I.—The Fee Structure for Sophitorian  Engineering College, Khurda is fixed at
Rs. 55,000  per annum with effect from the Academic Session 2009-2010 until further orders. The
Fee Structure for seats under NRI quota will be four times than the regular fee structure.
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The  20th  September  2010

No. 14168-I.—The Fee Structure for Spintronic   Technology & Advance Research, Khurda
is fixed at Rs. 53,000 per annum with effect from the Academic Session 2009-2010 until further
orders. The Fee Structure for seats under NRI quota will be four times than the regular fee structure.

The  20th  September  2010

No. 14169-I.—The Fee Structure for Srinix College of Engineering, Balasore is fixed at
Rs. 38,000 per annum with effect from the Academic Session 2009-2010 until further orders. The
Fee Structure for seats under NRI quota will be four times than the regular fee structure.

The  20th  September  2010

No. 14170-I.—The Fee Structure for Sudhananda Engineering & Research Centre, Cuttack
is fixed at Rs. 54,000 per annum with effect from the Academic Session 2009-2010 until further
orders. The Fee Structure for seats under NRI quota will be four times than the regular fee structure.

The  20th  September  2010

No. 14171-I.—The Fee Structure for Synergy Institution of Technology, Bhubaneswar is
fixed at Rs. 55,000 per annum with effect from the Academic Session 2009-2010 until further
orders. The Fee Structure for seats under NRI quota will be four times than the regular fee structure.

The  20th  September  2010

No. 14172-I.—The Fee Structure for Vedang Institution of Technology, Khurda is fixed at
Rs. 50,000 per annum with effect from the Academic Session 2009-2010 until further orders. The
Fee Structure for seats under NRI quota will be four times than the regular fee structure.

The  20th  September  2010

No. 14173-I.—The Fee Structure for Vijayanjali Institution of Technology, Balasore is fixed at
Rs. 55,000 per annum with effect from the Academic Session 2009-2010 until further orders. The
Fee Structure for seats under NRI quota will be four times than the regular fee structure.

The  20th  September  2010

No. 14174-I.—The Fee Structure for Vikash College of Engineering for Women, Bargarh is
fixed at Rs. 33,000 per annum with effect from the Academic Session 2009-2010 until further
orders. The Fee Structure for seats under NRI quota will be four times than the regular fee structure.

The  20th  September  2010

No. 14175-I.—The Fee Structure for VITS Engineering College, Khurda  is fixed at
Rs. 44,000 per annum with effect from the Academic Session 2009-2010 until further orders. The
Fee Structure for seats under NRI quota will be four times than the regular fee structure.

The  20th  September  2010

No. 14176-I.—The Fee Structure for Vivekananda Institute of Technology, Bhuabaneswar
is fixed at Rs. 55,000 per annum with effect from the Academic Session 2009-2010 until further
orders. The Fee Structure for seats under NRI quota will be four times than the regular fee structure.

The  20th  September  2010

No. 14177-I.—The Fee Structure for Xavier Institute of Technology, Khurda is fixed at
Rs. 51,000 per annum with effect from the Academic Session 2009-2010 until further orders. The
Fee Structure for seats under NRI quota will be four times than the regular fee structure.
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(B) Fees Structure for MBA Colleges :

Sl. No. Name of the Institution

1 Konark Institution of Science & Technology, Khurda

2 Hi-Tech Institute of Technology,  Khurda

3 Sudhananda School of Management & Computer Science

The  20th  September  2010

No. 14178-I.—The Fee Structure for Konark Institution of Science & Technology, Khurda is
fixed at Rs. 67,000 per annum with effect from the Academic Session 2009-2010 until further
orders. The Fee Structure for seats under NRI quota will be four times than the regular fee structure.

The  20th  September  2010

No. 14179-I.—The Fee Structure for Hi-Tech Institute of Technology, Khurda is fixed at
Rs. 63,000 per annum with effect from the Academic Session 2009-2010 until further orders. The
Fee Structure for seats under NRI quota will be four times than the regular fee structure.

The  20th  September  2010

No. 14180-I.—The Fee Structure for Sudhananda School of Management & Computer
Science is fixed at Rs. 67,000 per annum with effect from the Academic Session 2009-2010 until
further orders. The Fee Structure for seats under NRI quota will be four times than the regular fee
structure.

(C) Fees Structure for MCA College :

Sl. No. Name of the Institution

1. Interscience Institution of Computer  Application, Khurda

The  20th  September  2010

No. 14181-I.—The Fee Structure for Interscience Institution of Computer Application, Khurda
is fixed at Rs. 54,000 per annum with effect from the Academic Session 2009-2010 until further
orders. The Fee Structure for seats under NRI quota will be four times than the regular fee structure.

Any clarification on the fee structure, if so necessary, the decision of Government in Industries
Department is final and binding.

ORDER—Ordered that notification is published  in the extraordinary issue of the Orissa Gazette
for general information and copies be forwarded to all of the Departments of the
Government and placed in the website of Industries Department.

By order of the Governor

S.  GARG

Commissioner-cum-Secretary  to  Government

Printed and published by the Director, Printing, Stationery and Publication, Orissa, Cuttack-10
Ex. Gaz. 1236—193+400
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